	59082 —		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY	HEET
		: Please record the attached origi	inal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	ype 1-18-02	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement
	n (Non-Recordation)		Change of Name
			Other
Correction of	Frame		S. Government
Corrective De	#		by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame		
Conveying Pa		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ity(les)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Key Idea Development, LL	_C	Month Day Year 11 26 1996
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	L		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		······································	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Key Information Delivery, I	Inc.	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
		······································	domiciled in the United S an appointment of a dom
Address (line 1)	1306 Mayflower Drive		representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	Minnesota State/Country	55057 Zip Code
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and A		st Receiving Party only.
Name	Kevin W. Cyr		
Address (line 1)	Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, L	LP	
Address (line 2)	333 South Seventh Street		
	Suite 2000		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402		
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Address (line 4) 102 TDIHZ1 00000153 11 Public burden reportin time for reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Bud	5572401 40.00 (JF) g for this collection of information is e document and gathering the data nee mark Office, Chief Information Office get, Paperwork Reduction Project (00 d Trademark Assignment Practice. Di	estimated to average approximately 30 eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Se rr, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the 651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. S	) minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in and comments regarding this burden estimat Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs See OMB Information Collection Budget Pac IRD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

PATENT REEL: 012483 FRAME: 0819

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B		Page 2			S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and	Address	Area Code ar	nd Telephone Num	nber 61	2-335-3953
Name	Kevin W. C	Cyr				
Address (line 1)	Rider, Ben	inett, Egan &	& Arundel, LLP			
Address (line 2)	333 South	Seventh Str	reet			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000	)				
Address (line 4)	Minneapol	is, MN 554(	02	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Pages		otal number o ny attachme		attached convey	ance docu	iment # 4
Application Nu	umber(s) or	Patent Nu	mber(s)	🗌 Mark if	additional	numbers attached.
			or the Patent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER		bers for the same property).
Pater	nt Application I	Number(s)			Patent	Number(s)
5 572 401						
5,572,401						
5,572,401						
5,572,401						
if this document is bein	ng filed together wheel executing investigations	[	nt Application, ente	r the date the patent	application	was Month Day Year
if this document is bein signed by the first nam	ned executing inve	vith a <u>new</u> Pater entor.	nt Application, ente	r the date the patent	application	was Month Day Year
if this document is bein signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P	ation Treaty	vith a <u>new</u> Pater entor. / (PCT)	nt Application, ente	r the date the patent	application	was Month Day Year
f this document is bein signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P only if a	ation Treaty	vith a new Pater entor. / (PCT) number ion			application	
f this document is bein signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P only if a Number	ation Treaty CT application a U.S. Applicat r as not been a	vith a <u>new</u> Pater entor. / (PCT) I number ion assigned.	PCT	PCT [		PCT
f this document is beil signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Pro	ation Treaty CT application a U.S. Applicat r as not been a	vith a <u>new</u> Pater entor. / (PCT) number ion issigned. Enter the	PCT	PCT [	lved.	PCT [] PCT []
f this document is beil signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Pro	ation Treaty ation Treaty CT application a U.S. Applicat r as not been a perties	vith a new Pater entor. / (PCT) number ion issigned. Enter the Fee Amoun	PCT	PCT PCT	lved. 3.41):	PCT     PCT     PCT     PCT     PCT     PCT
f this document is beil signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ad	ation Treaty ation Treaty CT application a U.S. Applicat r as not been a perties Payment: ccount	vith a new Pater entor. / (PCT) number ion assigned. Enter the Fee Amoun Eaccount or if add	PCT	PCT PCT PCT f properties invol s Listed (37 CFR Deposit Accourt	Ived. 3.41): nt [] punt.)	<pre># PCT [] PCT [] # [1] \$ [40]</pre>
f this document is beil signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	ation Treaty ation Treaty CT application a U.S. Applicat r as not been a perties Payment: ccount	vith a new Pater entor. / (PCT) number ion assigned. Enter the Fee Amoun Eaccount or if add	PCT	PCT PCT PCT f properties invol s Listed (37 CFR Deposit Accourt	Ived. 3.41): nt [] punt.)	PCT     PCT     PCT     PCT     PCT     PCT
If this document is bein signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P only if a Number Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	ation Treaty ation Treaty CT application a U.S. Applicat r as not been a perties Payment: ccount	vith a new Pater entor. / (PCT) n number ion issigned. Enter the Fee Amoun E account or if add Deposit Acc	PCT	PCT PCT	Ived. 3.41): nt [] punt.)	<pre># PCT [] PCT [] # [1] \$ [40]</pre>
if this document is bein signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P only if a Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit An Enter for pay	ation Treaty ation Treaty CT application a U.S. Applicat r as not been a perties Payment: ccount yment by deposit Signature	vith a new Pater entor. / (PCT) number ion issigned. Enter the Fee Amoun E account or if add Deposit Acc Authorizati	PCT	PCT PCT PCT f properties invol s Listed (37 CFR Deposit Accourt e charged to the account dditional fees:	Ived. 3.41): nt [] punt.)	<pre></pre>
f this document is bei signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P only if a Number Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ar Enter for pay Statement and <i>To the bes</i>	ation Treaty ation Treaty CT application a U.S. Applicat r as not been a perties Payment: ccount yment by deposit Signature st of my knowle copy is a true of	vith a new Pater entor. / (PCT) n number ion issigned. Enter the Fee Amoun E account or if add Deposit Ac Authorizati	PCT	PCT PCT f properties invol s Listed (37 CFR Deposit Accourt e charged to the account dditional fees:	Ived. 3.41): nt [] bunt.) true and d	<pre></pre>
f this document is bei signed by the first nam Patent Cooper Enter P only if a Number Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ar Enter for pay Statement and To the bes attached of	ation Treaty ation Treaty CT application a U.S. Applicat r as not been a perties Payment: ccount yment by deposit Signature st of my knowle copy is a true of	vith a new Pater entor. / (PCT) n number ion issigned. Enter the Fee Amoun E account or if add Deposit Ac Authorizati	PCT	PCT PCT f properties invol s Listed (37 CFR Deposit Accourt e charged to the account dditional fees:	Ived. 3.41): nt punt.) true and deposit acce	PCT     PCT     PCT     PCT     PCT     PCT     1

## **GENERAL BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Key Idea Development, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Kid LLC"), hereby assigns and transfers to Key Information Delivery, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, all of its right, title and interest in and to each and all of its assets, tangible or intangible.

Kid LLC hereby agrees, from time to time, without any additional consideration, to execute and deliver such further separate assignments or other instruments of conveyance or transfer as may become necessary or desirable in order to effect the transfer of the assets assigned and transferred by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Key Idea Development, LLC has caused this General Bill of Sale and Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized manager as of the 26th day of November, 1996.

KEY IDEA DEVELOPMENT\_LLC